the lowest price will be applied to the agency fees or commissions, provided for the service 

requested. 

The maximum level of expenditure that the ICE-Agenzia office in Bratislava may incur for the 

service covered by this letter of invitation is assumed to be € 39.000,00 (euro thirty-nine  

thousand/00), excluding VAT. This amount includes the amount of salary/contribution to be paid 

to the employee administered by the client, including the agency fee, as well as the provision for 

all related services (research, selection and administrative and legal management of the staff to